GLYCERIN CP

Specifications:

Appearance

Odour

Colour 5.25” Lovibond Cell
(Red + Yellow)

% Fatty Acids & Ester as
Na,O

Chloride as Clin ppm

Sulphate as SO4 in ppm
% Ash by mass

% Glycerol by mass
Arsenic as As, ppm

Iron as Fe, ppm

Lead as Pb, ppm

Silver nitrate test
Copper

Acraldehyde & Glucose
Reducing substances
Relative density at 30°C
% Alkalinity as Na,O

Packing: 250 Kg HMHDPE Carboy

Clear, Colourless, syrupy liquid,
Free from foreign matter.
Odourless

1.0 Max
0.03 Max

10.0 Max

10.0 Max

0.01 Max

98.0 Min

2.00 Max

0.50 Max

1.0 Max

To pass the test
To pass the test
To pass the test
To pass the test
1.2552 Min

Nil

ISO 9001, 14001, 18001/45001, Kosher, Halal certified.

Vegetable origin, Non GMO, TSE - BSE free.
Broad Uses: Pharmaceuticals
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