

# GLYCERIN CP

## Specifications:

Appearance	:	Clear, Colourless, syrupy liquid, Free from foreign matter.
Odour	:	Odourless
Colour 5.25" Lovibond Cell (Red + Yellow)	:	1.0 Max
% Fatty Acids & Ester as Na <sub>2</sub> O	:	0.03 Max
Chloride as Cl in ppm	:	10.0 Max
Sulphate as SO <sub>4</sub> in ppm	:	10.0 Max
% Ash by mass	:	0.01 Max
% Glycerol by mass	:	98.0 Min
Arsenic as As, ppm	:	2.00 Max
Iron as Fe, ppm	:	0.50 Max
Lead as Pb, ppm	:	1.0 Max
Silver nitrate test	:	To pass the test
Copper	:	To pass the test
Acraldehyde & Glucose	:	To pass the test
Reducing substances	:	To pass the test
Relative density at 30°C	:	1.2552 Min
% Alkalinity as Na <sub>2</sub> O	:	Nil

- Packing: 250 Kg HMHDPE Carboy
- ISO 9001, 14001, 18001/45001, Kosher, Halal certified.
- Vegetable origin, Non GMO, TSE - BSE free.
- Broad Uses: Pharmaceuticals



A-302, Blue bell, Royal Complex, Eksar Road, Borivali - West, Mumbai - 400 092.

Mobile: +91 9892542200 / +91 7977867728 / +91 9029577220 / +91 8097732200

Email: [devesh@devinternational.in](mailto:devesh@devinternational.in) / [deveshmehtar@gmail.com](mailto:deveshmehtar@gmail.com)

Website: [www.devinternational.in](http://www.devinternational.in)